Maine Camp Experience Business Membership Agreement 2024



Thank you for your MCE membership! Please complete this form and email to andrea@mainecampexperience.com

Company Info

Company Name (as it should be listed on the website):		
Primary Contact (name): Phone:	Email:	
Billing Address:		
Company Website:		
Products and Services Offered:		
MCE Camps with which you work:		

Membership Level Options Please circle the membership level you wish to join.

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL	FEE	BENEFITS
BUSINESS	\$825	1. Your company name and logo will appear in the partner section of the MCE website along with the names of each camp that work with you as an endorsement for your company. 2. Business partners will be announced via email to all MCE Camp Directors, including products/services offered and contact information. 3. You will be invited to attend the annual MCE Vendor Trade Show in Oct. and other potential Business Member/Camp Director event(s). 3. You will be given the names and contact information of all MCE Camp Directors to promote business opportunities. 4. All MCE Camp Directors will be given reminders to patronize MCE Business Members first for purchasing needs. 5. During annual Directors meetings, business partners' info. and special offers will be shared.
PREFERRED	\$2062	Your company will receive all of the above listed benefits, PLUS these benefits: 1. There will be a live link from the MCE website to your company's website for cross promotion opportunities. 2. You will receive a preferred position for all MCE Vendor Trade Shows, including (if applicable) a guaranteed (as available) outdoor exhibiting space for large equipment. 3. Your company will be eligible to be included in our ongoing consumer promotion efforts to current and prospective families, as well as in public relations as appropriate. 4. Your company will have a live rotating banner on the Navigation Side Bar of the MCE Home Page linking directly to your company's website. 5. Your company will have the opportunity to annually sponsor up to (1) MCE
BOARD	\$3,300	Your company will receive all of the above listed benefits, PLUS these benefits: 1. Your company will have the opportunity to make a private 5-10 minute presentation to MCE Camp Directors at our fall meetings and have priority presentation timing during our planned virtual spring event. 2. Your company will be given priority for all marketing and event/program sponsorship opportunities; as well as exclusive sponsorships for additional exposure for Board Level Business Members only. 3. Your company will have a live link included on the footer of all MCE listserv emails that reaches ALL MCE Camp Directors, EVERY time.

Payment Terms: The benefits and fees listed are valid from the date of the signed agreement through **December 2024.** Fee is due upon receipt of this form (payment accepted starting January 1, 2024 and due by February 1, 2024). Payment preferred as one-time, infull via check; or may be split in two payments – January & June 1, 2024.

Please **Make Check Payable to:** Maine Camp Experience, c/o Lars Viitala, 91 Fogg Rd., Harrison, ME 04040 Thank you! Looking forward to having you be a part of the Maine Camp Experience community!